## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of original applicant's/registrant's spelling from "Forrer Chemical Company" to "Forrer Chemical, Inc." An error in the spelling occurred by using 'Company" instead of "Inc." in the applicant's/registrant's name at filing

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrer Chemical Company		06/15/1970	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forrer Chemical, Inc.	
Street Address:	721 West Parkland Court	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1369653	DRY-BLOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823671

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com,anne.c.zaccheo@grace.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz

Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63812-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Rynkiewicz
Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0118

900053960

Date:	07/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ForrerChemInc#page1.tif source=ForrerChemInc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0119

Andrew the FORKER'S, INC. shall, and it hereby does, change its name TE BEREITS, INC., to: FORRER CHEMICAL, INC. FORRER'S, INC. et se a ligert und gompfete e ispoitate namel. समानकारण नाम रामाकारण का नाम रामाकारण नाम का माना का है है। 2. The firegoing amendment of the articles of incorporation of said corporation was adopted by the shareholders on the 15th 3. f June 19 70, by the following vote Number voted For Again Number of Shares outstanding Nor ber entitled Against 200 NONE 200 200 Commence Overeste t

. ( Next instruction 6)

Production 15th during June 19.70

R. F. FORRER Frendral

CABbie in a minne april epitate er tomber.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0120

Form 4) 1983 AMENDMENT HICK COST!

**RECORDED: 07/24/2006** 

# State of Wisconsin SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION P.O. Box 7846 Madison, WI 53707

Resolved. That the corporate name be changed from Forrer Chemical, Inc. to Forrer Industries, Inc. of

The undersigned	Forrer	Chemical, Inc	• ,	a '	Wisconsin corporatio
with registered o	ffice inMil	waukee			Wisconsin, CERTIFY
by the h ed by said share	olders of all shares holders or in their i	entitled to vote with names by their duly	corporation of said a respect to the subject authorized attorney use) - See instruction	ect matter of said and said an	onsented to in writing mendment, duly sign-
STICK WON	DOK MAKK REITSCHE	of the activities of in predxbys the sheet chycles followings	iokiczkarara	VOTE ON A	ADOPTION
<u>Class</u>	Number of SHARES outstanding	Number of SHARES entitled to vote	Number of "Yes" votes REQUIRED	Number of "Yes" votes CAST	Number of "No" votes CAST
Common					
Preferred					
(See instructi	on 2)				
Executed in dupl	ncate and seal (if an	y) affix this	30 <sup>th</sup>		19 <u>87</u>
Affix seal or stat	te that there is none		<u></u> —	A V Fresident	t.
This document w	vas drafted by	Terry L. Cam	pbell Int or type name)		14.38(14) Wis Statutes

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0121